13/10/2026
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
CUSTOMER APPROVAL
Signature: Name: Title: Date:
VENDOR APPROVAL
Prepared by | Checked by | Approved by
Date: Mar. 10, 2026

• Please refer to the part numbering structure and specify the NextGen order part number PGLLF3053A10B1 on
all RFQs and Purchase Orders.
PART NUMBERING STRUCTURE
RFQ
Request For Quotation
Code​ Description Key Specifications
PG Color PG: Pure Green
LLF Product Type LLF: LED Lamp with Flange
3053 Series Code 3053: Package Dimensions: Φ3.0 x 5.3 mm
A Grade Code A: Grade A
10 Reverse Current Code 10: 10 μA
B Packaging Code B: Bulk
1 Internal Control Code Letter A–Z, a–z, or digit (0–9)
XX Suffix Blank: Standard;
XX: Letter A–Z, a–z, or digit (0–9) for Custom or special specification
(if applicable)
NEXTGEN ORDER PART NO.: PGLLF3053A10B1
133/10/2026
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
3053 SERIES – 3MM PURE GREEN LED LAMP WITH FLANGE
COMPARATIVE ELECTRICAL DATA
For Engineering Reference Only
Parameter Unit
NextGen
PGLLF3053A10B1
MFR A Industry
Standard
MFR B Industry
Standard
MFR C Industry
Standard
Package Size mm Φ3.0 × 5.3 3 mm Round 3 mm Round 3 mm Indicator
Emitting Color — Pure Green Pure Green Pure Green Pure Green
Viewing Angle ° 15 15–20 15–25 20
Forward Voltage (Typ.) V 2 2.1 2 2.1
Forward Current (Max.) mA 30 30 30 25–30
Luminous Intensity (Typ.) mcd 210–350 300–400 250–400 200–350
Dominant Wavelength nm 560 565 568 565
Operating Temp. Range °C −40 to +85 −40 to +85 −40 to +85 −40 to +85
ESD (HBM) kV 2 2 2 2
NEXTGEN ORDER PART NO.: PGLLF3053A10B1
Comparative Electrical & Optical Parameters (Ta = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Note:
• Comparative information is provided for engineering reference only and does not imply guaranteed
interchangeability.
• Operating temperature range may vary by manufacturer.
143/10/2026
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
3053 SERIES – 3MM PURE GREEN LED LAMP WITH FLANGE
NEXTGEN ORDER PART NO.: PGLLF3053A10B1
Functional Compatibility Summary
This product is designed to be functionally comparable to the above referenced series in terms of: